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First and Last Day of School
The 2025-2026 school year consists of 194 days.

First Day of School: Wednesday, September 3, 2025

Last Day of School: Thursday, June 25, 2026

Elementary: 187 instructional days, 7 P.A. Days

Secondary: 177 instructional days, 7 P.A. Days, 

and 10 exam days

Professional Activity (P.A.) Days – No Classes for Students
• Tuesday, September 2, 2025

• Friday, October 10, 2025

• Friday, November 14, 2025

• Friday, January 30, 2026

• Friday, April 17, 2026

• Friday, May 29, 2026

• Friday, June 26, 2026

P.A. Days are used for various activities 

including assessment, report card 

preparation, conferencing, school-

based planning, school improvement, 

student achievement updates, 

instructional strategies to support 

closing the gap and high achievement, 

and planning linked to the Board plan 

for student achievement. 

Statutory and Board Holidays – Schools are Closed
• Labour Day: Monday, September 1, 2025

• Thanksgiving Day: Monday, October 13, 2025

• Winter Break: Monday, December 22, 2025 to 

Friday, January 2, 2026 (inclusive) 

• Family Day: Monday, February 16, 2026

• Spring Break: Monday, March 16, 2026 to

Friday, March 20, 2026 (inclusive)

• Good Friday: Friday, April 3, 2026

• Easter Monday: Monday, April 6, 2026

• Victoria Day: Monday, May 18, 2026

Secondary Exam Schedule
Semester 1: September 2, 2025 to January 29, 2026

Examination Days: January 22, 2026 to January 28, 2026

Semester 2: January 30, 2026 to June 26, 2026

Examination Days: June 18, 2026 to June 24, 2026

Transportation Cancellations/Inclement Weather
Parents/guardians are responsible for deciding whether to send their 

student(s) to school. Should inclement weather result in bus cancellations, 

schools remain open (unless otherwise stated). However, parents/guardians 

are responsible for dropping off and picking up their student. Information on 

bus notifications are posted on Tri-Board Student Transportation Services’ 

website and on its X/Twitter feed (@TriboardBus). You can also sign up to 

receive cancellation alerts on Tri-Board’s website. 

Limestone District School Board Contact Information 
220 Portsmouth Avenue, Kingston, ON K7M 0G2

Telephone: 613-544-6925 (Auto-Attendant) 

                   613-544-6920 (Reception)

Toll-Free: 1-800-267-0935 (Ontario only)

Fax: 613-544-6804

E-mail: inq@limestone.on.ca

Website: limestone.on.ca

Transportation Information
Tri-Board Student Transportation Services

P.O. Box 235 Napanee, ON K7R 3M3

Telephone: 613-354-1981

Toll-Free: 1-866-569-6638

E-mail: info@triboard.ca

Website: triboard.ca

X/Twitter: @TriboardBus
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